Kenneth M. Scolaro
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, P.E.
Chief Engineer

Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis RACINE ON THE LAKE

Wastewater Utility Director
e Lelpeadn it

City of Racine, Wisconsin

MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 19, 2025 P
TO: Board of Waterworks Commissioners Y
FROM: Anjuman Islam, Ph.D., Water Utility Executive Director/<#—==* z/»-:i“.._\ —

SUBJECT: Contract W-25-4 — 2025 Lead Service Line Replacement Project

On March 11, 2025, the Utility opened bids on the subject project. The following bids were
received:

CONTRACTOR BIDDER TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Miller Pipeline — Central Region $3,117,937.50
Mid City Corp $4,428,810.00
Five Star Energy Services, LLC $4,624,850.00
A.W. Oakes & Son Inc. $6,113,500.00

The lowest responsible bidder is Miller Pipeline at a bid price of $3,117,937.50.
| recommend that the contract be awarded to Miller Pipeline at their bid amount of $3,117,937.50.

The engineer’s estimate on this project is $3,976,900.00.

Alfjb

800 Center Street, Room 227 » Racine, Wisconsin 53403 » 262.636.9181 (Phone) » 262.636.3933 (Fax)



125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2510
Chicago, lllinois 60606

tel: 312 346-5000

fax: 312 346-5228

March 11, 2025

Jeff Guttenberg, P.E.
Racine Water Utility
100 Hubbard Street
Racine, W1 53402

Subject: 2025 Lead Service Line Replacement Project
Bid Review Summary and Recommendations

Dear Jeff:

Attached, please find a tabulation of the bids that were opened on March 11, 2025 for the 2025 Lead Service
Line Replacement Project. For this project bids were received from four contractors (Miller Pipeline-Central
Region, Mid City Corporation, Five Star Energy Services, LLC, and A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.}.

CDM Smith has reviewed the bids and associated documents submitted by these bidders through Quest CDN
and has the following review comments:
e Bids were submitted through Quest CDN.
All contractors downloaded the addendum per Quest CDN.
All bids contain the required 5% bid bond security.
All bids contain the Subcontractor List.
All bids contain the Affidavit of Organization and Authority form.
All bids contain the Disclosure of Ownership form.
All bids contain the State Funding Requirements Acknowledgment.

Based upon our review, CDM Smith has the following recommendations:

1. Werecommend that the Racine Water Utility’s (RWU) legal counsel review the lowest bid (Miller
Pipeline-Central Region) to verify no irregularities are present from a legal standpoint.
2. We recommend that the RWU review the low bid submission and associated documentation to verify

no irregularities are present.
3. Assuming favorable results from the legal and staff reviews recommended above, CDM Smith

recommends that the RWU award the above listed construction contract to Miller Pipeline-Central
Region in the amount of $3,117,937.50, which includes the total base bid price (including
allowances), Alternate A, and Alternate B.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Jon Meyer, PE, PMP
CDM Smith Inc.

Enclosures:
Bid Tabulation Summary, Bid Worksheet, Executed Bid Bond, Subcontractor List, Affidavit of Organization and

Authority, Disclosure of Ownership, and State Funding Requirements Acknowledgement.

WATER + ENVIRONMENT + TRANSPORTATION + ENERGY + FACILITIES



g ajewssny

00'00S‘€LL'9$ 00°0S8'7Z9'v$ 000L8'8ZP'V$ 0s°LE6'LLL'ES
+Y 9jRUISY + 33lid pig asegq je10l
00°00S'ZL¥'S$ 00'00S'920'v$ 00°099'68'€$ 0S°Z81'29L°T$ ] d1eulayy + adlid pig aseg 1e10L
00°00S'LZ0's$ 00°00T'evL'e$ 00°0L0'£09'E$ 0S°£/8'LSS'T$ V 9jeuwlaly + adlid pig @seg 110l
. . (seouemony

00°00S'S8E'V$ 00°0S8'v6L'E$ 00'098'0£0'c$ 0S'CZL'96L'C$
+ pig aseg) ad1id pig aseq jej0]
00°000'0V% 00°000°07$ 00°000°07$ 00°000°'0F$ {oauemony) paxiy
00000Z60°'L$ 00'059°L88% 00°008°LZ8% 00°090°'995% doo Aanrey-isopm - g sjeusayy
00°000'9€9% 00°05€'8YS$ 00°0S1'9eS$ 00'SS/'GSES 1994]§ 19ssny - v ajewsany
00'005'SYEY$ 00'0S8'vSL'ES 00°098°0€0'€$ 0S'ZZL'9SL'CS pig aseg
*2U] ‘uos B saen "MV 2711 ‘sadi1aiag ABisug Jeys aal4 uonyelodiod A1) pIA uojbay yenuan-aunadid JamW auweN Japplg

P-SZ-M LOVIINOD - L23rodd INJWIIV1d3Y INIT IDIANIS AVIT1SZ0Z
ALIILN ¥3LVM 3NIOVY

SZ0Z ‘L1 Yause ‘Aepsan| ‘we 0Q:L L 3e parlasay spig
AYVININS NOLLYINAVYL dlg




00°000°05$ 00°000°0S$ 00°000'TT$ 00°000°TT$ 00'000°T$ 00°000'T$ 00°'056% 00°056% T 51 ¥ 41¥YNH3 LV J0J1013U05 el (L02 20T
00°000°00T$ 00°000°001T$ 00°000'TT$ 00°000'TT$ 00°000°0T% 00°000°0T$¢ 00'08Z'T$ 00°05Z°1$ T 51 ¥ ALYNY31 1V 10) UOREZINGON | 90T 902
00°000°G$H 00°005% 00°0S5$ 00'55$ 00°000'v$ 00°00P$ 00°052°2$ 00°522% o1 V3 TeLIdlel BPIS B1BALd AjUBA 01 OIS |S0Z s0z |
Qg unsix3 Je |euale |y aIAI9S Jajep 3500xXT Ud 1591
00'000'9% 00'0Z$ 00°00E'e$ 00°11$ 00°00€$ co.ww 00'S0E‘T$ sevd 00€ 11 Joyaul Buipiing *adlnes Ja1e Jadden maN T [0z 0T ]
00°000'05T$ 00°000°5$ 00'000°691$ 00°005s$ 00'0SE‘Z8$ 00°5bL'2$ 00°000°28% 00°006°T$ 0g va SAIEA1|EF SSEIG M3N T PUB 13say 1919l (£0T €02
aApRYdU| ‘apIS AeALd “FOINIBS J3iep Jadde maN T
00'000°05T$ 00°000S$ 00°000G91$ 00°008's$ 00°000'702$ 00'008'9% 00°000°€2T$ 00°00T'v$ 0g v3 = uoneeisu) | 20T 20T
apouy ‘uoneloisay Buideaspue pue Juswared ‘Nioeg
(199) Gz <) apIs Su0T ‘aa1mag Jarepn 1addo maN T
0p000'SLTS | 000005 00'0ns'zels | n0'00S'Ss 0000S'vEZE | D0'00L'98 00°000°0FT$ | 00°000'7$ SE v3 uoneneisu| | 102 102
spouy ‘ucneloisay Suidesspuet pue Juawaney qipIeg
‘(193 5Z>) 9IS MoYS ‘D315 1ajepp Jaddon maN T
00°000'9£9% 00°0SE°8YSS 00°05T°9E5$ 00°SSL'SSES 133J15 1955NY - ¥ Sjeulsny
00'000°0ST$ 00°000°0S1$ 00'000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000'6$ 00°000'¢$ 00'006'T$ 00°008'T$ 1 s1 @ig 3Svg 10)100u03 djel) [STT STt
00°000°000'T$ | 00°000°000°T$ 00°0000T% 00°000°0T$ 00°000'05$ 00°000'05% 00°00S'$ 00'00SZ$ T s Q19 38VH Joj uohieziiqoly | vTT 141
00°000°0£$ 00°00T$ 00°000°012$ 00°00€$ 00°000'16% 00°0E1$ 00°000'v8$ 00'02T$ 004 AS| UONEI0ISBY PA)RIPY-IIAIIS IB1BA PUOASY 3AY LUOISINYL [ETT €11
pue aAY A2UING) U UOIEICISAY JUSILIARY |RUCHIPPY
00°005°2Z$ 00°005% 00'0522$ 00°05% 00'000'7Z% | 00'00FE 00'SLE°ZT$ 00°522$ 55 v3 Telaie ap1s a1eAld Aluap 01 doig [2TT [141
QInQ Bunsixd 18 |eLaIR | 321A19S I31RM 3S0UXT ‘Nd 1531
00°000°05$ 00'000'S$ 00°052$ 00°5¢$ 00°02$ 002$ 00'01T$ 00°11$ o1 41 oUau] SuIplIng ‘adwuss Jaiep Jaddon meN .z [TTT 1131
00°000°05$ 00°000°6$ 00'00Z$ 00'02$ .oo.cww 00'Z$ 05°2L$ sz'L$ o1 41 lcl1aju| BuIPINg 'aa1MIS 1318 J8ddog MaN .Z/T-T [0TT ort
00°000°05% 00'000°S$ 00°0ST$ 00°ST$ 00°02$ 00Z$ 00'55$ 05'5% o1 ELl lo131u) Buipiing ‘9d1uas 191eM 1addog MaN b/T-T 60T 601
go.wma 00'0Z$ 00°00092% 00°01% 00'009'2$ 00'1$ 00'0TE‘TTS SE'vE 009C 41 loliau| Buipying ‘81MaS Ja1ep ._wmm_.ﬁ.,U MIN T |80T 80T
00'000'9% 00°000°9% 00°005°5$ 00°005s$ 00°0S.'v$ 00°06L'v$ 00°006'2$ 00°006'Z$ T v3 BANBANEG SSRIGMIN T pUBIISaY 1913y [L0T Lot |
IPMIU] ‘SPIS 31BALI “SIIAIIS J31BAA JaddoD maN ,Z
00°000°5$ 00°000°S$ 00°000°S$ 00°000°5$ 00°000'v$ 00°000'7$ 00'006°2$ 00°006°2$ T v3 QANBATIEG SSRIG MBN T PUR13saY JSlal (90T 90T
apn)au| ‘apis a1eAld ‘33IA19S 11eAN 19ddoD) MIN ,2/T-T
00°000'S$ 00°000°S$ 00°0005$ 00°000°5%$ 00'05Z'c$ 00°052'e$ 00°006°Z$ 00°006'2$ T V3 QNIEA TIEG SSRIG MBN T PUB 13S3Y 1913 [SOT S0T
apmouy| ‘apis a1eAld '33|A135 118 19ddoD MaN L/T-T
00°000°00£'T$ | 00°000°S$ 00°000°00€'T$ | 00°000'SS 00°00L'€TL$ 00'SPL'T$ 00°000'7SL$ 00'006'2$ 08z V3 FNBA N1EY SSeIg MaN T PURIBSIY JN3W (0T +0T
apnjou] 'apis a1eald ‘93IMISS 1a1eAN J9ddo) MaN T
00°000'S$ 00°000°6$ 00°000°5$ 00°000°6$ 00°000°L$ 00'000'2$ 00°00Tv$ 00°00T'v$ T v3 uofnenelsu] €0t €01
apouy ‘uofieiolsay Buideaspuet pue JUWaned pioeg
‘(109) 6z<} apig Buo *aainiag sarem 13ddog MaN ,Z/T-T
00'000°058% 00°000°e$ 00°000058% 00°000'5$ 00°000°95T'T$ | 00°D0B'9$ 00'000°£69% 00°001'v$ LY V3 uogenelsul|zot 20T
apouy ‘uoneioisay uidesspue pue wawaaed ipoeg
‘{193 5z<) apIs U0 ‘a2IA1aS 1a1ep JaddoD maN T
00'000°6Z4$ 00°000°5$ 00'000'52.$ 00°000's$ 00°00S'T£6$ 00°00£'9% 00°000°095$ 00°000'7$ 14} va uonenelsul |10t 101
apouy ‘uoneloisay SuideaspueT pue Juawisaed ‘ipjoeg
“(199) 52>} 3PIS LOYS 'I2NMIS Ja1eAR 12ddoD MaN 1
00°005'SVE' VS 00°058'vST'e$ 00°098°0E0°E$ 05ZTT'951'Z% pig aseq
uojsusIxg aand wun uoISUBI 3oud Jun uolsuaxg aaud yun uo|sudig 2oud Nun| Asuend| wion uopdiiosag way|| apogwayl| wayeun 3L Uop3IeS
U] ‘uos ® SONED "M'Y 571 ‘sao|a1ag Ad1aug Jeys aal4 uoneindion AU piW uoi3ay 1enuan-~sunadid JaNiW

189USHIOM P19
102 WY 00:TT SZOZ/TT/E0

WS Wag Hodnes

AN 1318An suidey HIBUMO

P-5Z-M JIEIUCD

[8£ptes6#} 109(01d wawaoeyday aur 231M0S peal 5Z0Z




00°005'S8E'v§ 00°0S8'V6T'ES 00°098'0£0°c§ 05'ZZL 96T 'S :1810] pig eseq
00°000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000'0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°0T$ 1 $1 (paunbat|e0y £0V
1enosdde JaouiBu3) asuemoty uonadsu] 1eauoa|3
00°000°0T$ 00'000'01$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°0T$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°0T$ 1 $1|  (pasinbaijeroidde Jaauiguz) souemolly SuideaspueT [zoy 144
00°000°02$ 00°000'02% 00°000°0Z% 00°000°0Z% 00°000°02$ 00'000'0Z¢ 0000002 00°000°02$ T $1 {pasnbai ecidde JaauiBu3) souemony aLIaARY | TOY 101
00°000'0v$ 00°000°0V$ 00°000"0$ 00°000°0v% {aouemony) paxi4
00°000°00T$ | 00'000'001% 00°000'TT$ 00°000'TT$ 00'000'T$ 00°000°T$ 00°056% 00°'056$ T S1 4 ALYNY3LIY J0§100u0D iyel) | £08 £08
00°000'00Z¢ | 00°000°002% 00°000'TT$ 00°000'TT$ 00°000°0L$ 00°000°0T$ 0005214 00'0S2'T$ T S1 9 JLYNY3LY Jo) uoNeZNIqon | 908 908
00°000's$ 00°005% 007055 00554 00°000'v$ 00°00v$ 00°0SZ'2$ 00°'5Z2% o1 va 1eLRIE 3PIS A1eALd Alap o) doig | SoE 408
qing m:_um_xm 1B 1BLIRIE W BIIAIIS IR wwcnxm .u_n_ 153] |
00'000°ZT$ 00°02$ 00°009'0$ 00'TT$ 00'009% 00'T$ 00°019'2% Se'vs 003 41 o3l BUIPING 'B2IMBS JaleMm 1addad maN T | poe 02
00°000'008% | 00°000'S§ 00°000'0EES | 00'00S'S$ 00°00£'791$ | 00'SPL'TS 00°000'VLT$ | 00'006'T$ 09 v3 SAIRANIEE SSBIG MAN T PUE 1353Y 1913 | E0E €08
apm3u| .w_u_m NEALI] "IN hmumg_wnnou MmaN T
00000°052$ | 00°000°G$ 00°000'5£2$ | 00°00S'S$ 00°000°0VE$ | 00°008'$ 00°000'502$ | 00°00TP$ 05 v3 uone|jelsu||zog 208
apouy .:o_um_oumwx Mc_&muwv:m._ pUB JUSWIAAE ‘THNoRYg
(193} 5z <) apI§ Bu07 ‘aainag Jaepp Jaddo) MaN T
00'000°s2Z$ | 00°000'S$ 00°005'2v2$ | 00°005'G$ 00°00S'T0E§ | DO'0DL'9$ 00°000°08T$ | 00°000'% 12 [Z] uonenelsu 1o 10E
3pouy ‘uoieiolsay BuideaspueT pue JuaWaed ‘Npjoeg
‘(193 5Z>) apis LoYS *aTIAIBE Ia)ep Jaddor) maN , T
00°000'Z60°'T$ 00'059'188% 000087284 00°090'995$ dooq AanieH-15ap - g 1euIany




BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT that we, the undersigned,

Name Miller Pipeline, LLC

Address 19705 W. Lincoln Ave., New Berlin, WI 53146

as principal, and

Name Ascot Surety & Casualty Company

Address 55 W. 46th Street, New York, NY 10036

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of

and authorized to transact business in the state of Wisconsin (herein after called surety)
as surety are held and firmly bound unto the Racine Water Utility, a city owned utility of
the state of Wisconsin, in penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid Dollars
good and lawful money of the United States of America, to be paid to the Racine Water
Utility, its duly authorized attorneys, agents or officers or its successors or assigns for
which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators,
executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

Sealed with our seals and dated this _11th __ day of March 20_25

The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has
submitted to the Racine Water Utility a certain Bid, attached hereto and hereby made a
part hereof to enter into contract in writing for the following public work Contract:

CONTRACT W-254
2025 LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

NOW, THEREFOR,

(a). If said Bid shall be rejected, or in the altemate,

(b). If said Bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a
contract in the Form of Contract attached hereto (properly completed in
accordance with said Bid) and shall funish a bond for his faithful
performance of said contract, and for payment of all persons performing
labor or furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in ali other
respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said Bid.



Then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect; it
being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all
claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as

herein stated.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligation
of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of
the time within which the Owner may accept such Bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their
hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate
seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the
day and year set forth above.

Signed, sealed and delivered

in presence of as to Principal Miller Pipeline, LLC (seal)
Principal
oA 0un f/ 1k M ’2//7
Wthess Chad Davis - VP Operatlons
Witness
Ascot Surety & Casualty Company (seal) s
Surety

v -
By@M!_—‘_ .

Kathleen M. Coen, Attorney-in-Fact

NOTE: The Power of Attorney authorizing Surety to sign this bid bond must be
attached to this form.



Ascot Surety & Casualty Company

H Ascot Insurance Company
b 55 W 46" Street, 26® Floor
New York, NY 10036

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE PRESENTS:
That Ascot Surety & Casualty Company and Ascot Insurance Company, each a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State

of Colorado (the “Cornpanies”), do hereby constitute and appoint:

Kathleen M Coen, Abigail E. Curtiss, Julia Zalesky, Holly Tallone, Jordan Fisher, Ashley Martin, Gary J Giulietti, Holly L Lynch, Jessica Hedrick,
Dana E Wium, and Kelly Wolff

of _ Blue Bell, PA __(city, state) and each its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and
deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, or, if the following line is filled in, only within the area
and up to the amount therein designated, any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and other contracts of indemnity or writings
obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its surety business, and to bond the Companies as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States not to exceed $50,000,000.00.

The Companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever said Attorney(s)-in-fact may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents. These

appointments are made under and by authority Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies, which resolutions are still in effect:
RESOLVED, that any of the Chief Executive Office, the Chief Operating Officer or the Chief Underwriting Officer, acting in conjunction with the head of the
surety business line for the Corporation (each an Authorized individual” and, collectively, the Authorized Individuals™), are authorized to jointly appoint one or
mare attomneys-in-fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation in the transaction of the Corporation's surety business to execute (under the
common seal of the Corporation if appropriate) bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature
thereof:
RESOLVED, that in conjunction with the Corporation’s transaction of surety business the signatures and attestations of the Authorized Individuals and the
seal of the Corporation be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto {electronic or otherwise) by facsimile and any such
Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seals (electronic or otherwise) shall be valid and bonding upon the Corporation
when so affixed with respact to any bond, undertaking, recognizance or tother contract of indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof;
RESOLVED, that in connection with the Carporation’s transaction of surety business, the facsimile electronic or mechanicaily reproduced signature of any
Authorized Individual, whether made heretofore or hereafter, whenever appearing upon a copy of any Power of Attorney of the Corporation, with signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused these presents with the respective corporate seals and to be executed by the individuals
named below who are duly authorized and empowered fo execute the Power of Attorney on the Companies’ behalf, this 1° day of July 2024,

ASCOT SURETY & CASUALTY COMPANY
ASCOT INSURANCE COMPANY

_ ,--,7};_.{_,4_//15: A — 40%0—77(1’?/#'{/

Matthew Conrad Kramer {Chief Executive Officer) @ra North (Exec’utive Vice F.D_I:esident, Surety)

g,

&
W~

v
7, * o
, <
(IR

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD ) ss.

On this 1% day of July 2024, before me came the above named Chief Executive Officer of each Ascot Surety & Casuality Company and Ascot Insurance
Company and the head of the surety business line for each of Ascot Surety & Casualty Company and Ascot Insurance Company, to me personally known to
be the individuals described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument and the corporate seals of each Ascot Surety &
Casualty Company and Ascot Insurance Company, and that the said corporate seals and signatures were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by
the authority and direction of said Companies.

KSENIA E. GUSEVA . Ve, _

NOTARY PUBLIC /Zzzn e £ (rse

STATE OF CONNECTICUT Notary Public Ksenia E Guseva

My Commission Expires June 30, 2029 My commission expires on June 30, 2029

1, the undersigned Secretary of the Company, do heraby certify that the foregoing excerpts of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the
Companies, and the Power of Attomey issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and further certify that both the Resolution and the Power of Attorney

are still in full force and effect.
This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resclution of the Board of Directors of the Companies.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the Corporation’s transaction of surety business the signatures and attestations of the Authorized Individuals and the
seal of the Corporation be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto (electronic or otherwise) by facsimile and any such
Power of Attorney of certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal (electronic or otherwise) shall ba valid and binding upon the Corporation
when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizances or-ether contract of indemnity or writing obligatory in the nature thereof;

.~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; | have hereunto set my hancL a‘rid,?lfﬁt‘:e_.cli_ t_ﬁje

:segal%f{ﬁq Companies, this __11th day of _March ,20_25,
Y ASCOT SURETY & CASUALTY COMPANY
g ASCO

I} I?SURANCE COMPANY
Iy, ._.:}'! g /1

= John Gill, Secretary

All Claims Notices should be sent to Ascot Surety & Casualty Com’p‘anx _55 W 4™ St, _26""Flonr. New York NY 10036: Attention Surety Claims surstyclaims@asco




Ascot Surety & Casualty Company
Short Form Financial Statement

as of December 31, 2023
Assets: Liabilities
Cash and Bank Deposits S 18,718,783 Unearned Premiums S 9,665,367
Bonds- US Governmeant 10,569,692 Reserve for Claims & Claims Expense 3,142,800
Other Bonds 21,582,396 Funds Held Under Reinsurance Treaties -
Stocks 445,102,362 Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable 805,320
Real Estate - Provision for Reinsurance -
Agents' Balances or Uncollected Premiums 2,102,344 Reserve for Commissions, Taxes & Other Liabilities 2,009,688
Accrued Interest and Rents 259,470
Other Admitted Assets 3,839,936 Total Liabilities S 15,623,175
Total Admitted Assets $ 502,175,483
Special Surplus Funds $ -
- Capital Stock 2,500,000
Paid in Surplus 461,420,117
Unassigned Surpius 22,632,191
Surplus to Policyholders 486,552,308
Total Liabilities & Surplus S 502,175,483

*Bonds are stated at amortized cost. Common Stock in Affiliate is
stated at statutory surplus plus unamortized goodwill.

The foregoing financial information is taken from Ascot Surety and
Casualty Company's financial statement filed with Colorado Division
of Insurance.

I, SHANELLE BURKE, Financial Controlier of Ascot Surety & Casualty Company (the "Corporation®), do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, and correct
statement of the Assets and Liabilities of said Corporation, as of December 31, 2023, to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

7, ~Un [
UG X Ve ABand i

?
FinancraFController W

e

|, JOHN GILL, Secretary of the Corporation, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate
signature of the Financial Controller of the Corporation.
and belief.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, | have hereunderto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Carpgr:mou, at )}J ew York, NY,
this 5 day of day of April of 2024. p Y f-
( A/ WA {c

Secretary




10.

COMPLETE LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Name and Address of Proposed Subcontractor

Kenosha Plumbing

7012 30th Ave., Kenosha, WI

Wande!l Contractors

PO Box 54, Brookfield, WI

R-B Trucking

3124 W. Loomis Rd., Greenfield, WI

UTR

N90W14465 Commerce Dr., Menomonee Falls, WI

Class of Work

Licensed Plumber

Street Restoration

Aggregate/Spoil Disposal

Traffic Control




AFFIDAVIT OF ORGANIZATION AND AUTHORITY

State of Wisconsin )
)SS.
County of Waukesha )

Dan Fox being first duly sworn to oath deposes and says that the bidder on the attached proposal
is organized as indicated below and that all statements herein made are made on behalf of such
bidder that this deponent is authorized to make them.

Limited Liability Company

The bidder is a limited liability company and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and
its President is Dale Anderson and its Secretary is Harrison Anthony. The attached Secretary’s
Certificate lists the individuals who are authorized to sign construction contracts and bids for the

company.



4. Address

The business of the bidder is as follows: 19705 W. Lincoln Ave., New Berlin, WI 53146

It’s phone number is ( 262) 574-5100

5. Statutory Sworn Statement

Dan Fox also deposes and says that he/she has examined and
carefully prepared his/her bid proposal from the plans, specifications, and contract documents,
and also has checked the same in detail before submitting this proposal or bid; that statements
contained herein are true and correct.

SIGNED: 55 :l ,.,_-—g,v

FAS A

TITLE: VP Field Finagce

Subscribed and sworn before me
This 11th day of March ,2025
\ ' 2 ‘et _ I

Notary Public, Wisconsin Co. Waukesha

My Commission Expires 10/19/28

| Lauren Kucik
NOTARY PUBLIC
{ My Comm. Exp. 10-19-2028
STATE OF WISCONSIN




Docusign Envelope ID: 78F15AF6-3C06-4C25-9B35-094802B978C5

SECRETARY'’S CERTIFICATE

OF
MILLER PIPELINE, LLC
January 15, 2025

I, the undersigned, General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer, and Secretary of
Miller Pipeline, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Indiana (the “Company™), do hereby certify, solely in my capacity as an officer of the
Company that I am authorized to execute and deliver this Certificate on behalf of the Company
and not in my individual capacity. Under such authority, I do hereby certify that the following
individuals are authorized by Company to make, execute, endorse and deliver in the name of and
on behalf of the Company, but shall not be limited to, any and all written instruments,
agreements, documents, execution of deeds, powers of attorney, transfers, assignments,
contracts, obligations, certificates and other instruments of whatever nature to carry out all
actions without limitations which may be deemed necessary to carry out the Company’s
business:

Dale Anderson
Frank Bracht
Chad Davis
Butch McAreavy
Josh Sargent
Jeff Sutcliffe
Jim Wilson

Ray Swerdfeger
Darryl Stephens
Dan Fox

Mike David

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as of the date first set forth

above.
MILLER PIPELINE, LLC

Signed by:

Bv: HWM'MAM

y 2AZAR0DIA1E 1405

Name: Harrison Anthony
Title: General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer & Secretary



State of Wisconsin Document N/A for Miller Pipeline
Department of Workforce Development

Equal Rights Division Disclosure of Ownership

Labor Standards Bureau

Notice required under Section 15.04(1)(m), Wisconsin Statutes. The statutory authority for the use of this form is prescribed in
Sections 66.0903(12)(d) and 103.49(7)(d), Wisconsin Statutes. The use of this form is mandatory. The penalty for failing to
complete this form is prescribed in Section 103.005(12), Wisconsin Statutes. Personal information you provide may be used for
secondary purposes

(1) On the date a contractor submits a bid to or completes negotiations with a state agency or local governmental unit, on a
project subject to Section 66.0903 or 103.49, Wisconsin Statutes, the contractor shall disclose to such state agency or
local governmental unit the name of any “other construction business”, which the contractor, or a shareholder, officer or
partner of the contractor, owns or has owned within the preceding three (3) years.

(2) The term “other construction business” means any business engaged in the erection, construction, remodeling, repairing,
demolition, altering or painting and decorating of buildings, structures or facilities. [t also means any business engaged
in supplying mineral aggregate, or hauling excavated material or spoil as provided by Sections 66.0903(3), 103.49(2) and
103.50(2), Wisconsin Statutes.

{3) This form must ONLY be filed, with the state agency or local governmental unit that will be awarding the contract, if both
(A) and (B) are met.
(A) The contractor, or a shareholder, officer or partner of the contractor:
(1) Owns at least a 25% interest in the “other construction business”, indicated below, on the date the contractor
submits a bid or completes negotiations.
(2) Or has owned at least a 25% interest in the “other construction business™ at any time within the preceding three
(3) years.
(B) The Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development (DWD) has determined that the “other construction business”
has failed to pay the prevailing wage rate or time and one-half the required hourly basic rate of pay, for hours
worked in excess of the prevailing hours of labor, to any employee at any time within the preceding three (3) years.

Other Construction Business

Name of Business

Street Address or P O Box City State | Zip Code

Name of Business

Street Address or P O Box City State | Zip Code

Name of Business

Street Address or P O Box City State | Zip Code

Name of Business

Street Address or P O Box City State | Zip Code

| hereby state under penalty of perjury that the information, contained in this document, is true and
accurate according to my knowledge and belief.

Print the Name of Authorized Officer

Signature of Authorized Officer Date Signed

Name of Corporation, Partnership or Sole Proprietorship

Street Address City State Zip Code

If you have any questions call (608) 266-0028
ERD-7777 (R. 09/2003)



Anjuman Islam, Ph.D.
Director

Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.
Administrative Manager

Racine Water Utility - Engineering
100 Hubbard St
Racine, Wi 53402

RACINE ON THE LAKE Chad W. Regalia, P.E.
Chief Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

The Racine Water Utility will be receiving Safe Drinking Water Loan Program (SDWLP)
funding, administered by the WDNR, for this contract. The following requirements apply:

1. Davis-Bacon Wage Rates applies for all work completed as part of this project. However,
to be exempt, the owner must be a “business owner” as defined under 29 CFR § 541.101
and be actively engaged in the management of their business. Davis-Bacon would apply
if the owner were not engaged in management but predominantly performs manual or
physical duties of construction work.

2. The successful bidder will be required to conform to the wage requirements prescribed by
the federal Davis-Bacon and Related Acts which requires that all laborers and mechanics
employed by contractors and subcontractors performing on contracts funded in whole or
in part with federal funds in excess of $2,000 pay their laborers and mechanics not less
than the prevailing wage rates and fringe benefits, as determined by the Secretary of
Labor, for corresponding classes of laborers and mechanics employed on similar projects
in the area.

3. The work for this project is subject to all federal-equivalency provisions, “Use of
American Iron and Steel” requirements as contained in Section 436 of H.R. 3547, The
Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2014, and the Build America, Buy America Act
("BABA") of the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (“IIJA”), P. L. No. 117-58, §§
70901-52. See section BUILD AMERICA “BABA” FAQS on page 59 for the EPA
memo on “BABA”. Recipients of an award of Federal financial assistance from a
program for infrastructure are hereby notified that none of the funds provided under this
award may be used for a project for infrastructure unless:

e Alliron and steel used in the project are produced in the United States--this means
all manufacturing processes, from the initial melting stage through the application
of coatings, occurred in the United States.

e All manufactured products used in the project are produced in the United States—
this means the manufactured product was manufactured in the United States; and
the cost of the components of the manufactured product that are mined, produced,
or manufactured in the United States is greater than 55 percent of the total cost of
all components of the manufactured product, unless another standard for
determining the minimum amount of domestic content of the manufactured
product has been established under applicable law or regulation.

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



Anjuman Islam, Ph.D.
Director

Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.
Administrative Manager

RACINE ON THE LAKE Chad W. Regalia, P.E.

[ Chief Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Racine Water Utility - Engineering
100 Hubbard St
Racine, WI 53402

e All construction materials are manufactured in the United States—this means that
all manufacturing processes for the construction material occurred in the United
States
4. Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Program contractors, including MBE’s and

WBE’s, are encouraged to submit bid proposals. If any subcontracting is done, the prime
contractor must make a Good Faith Effort to solicit bids from qualified DBE firms,
including MBEs and WBEs. Prior to the award the City will be reviewing the
Contractor’s submittals in order to meet the qualifications under minority-owned or
woman-owned business. In addition, the City encourages MBE’s and WBE’s to submit
Bid Proposals

(Contractor to sign below acknowledging the above requirements and upload
completed form to Quest before submitting bid.)

-7
/'/7 . /~
({é/?z L{Mﬁ Date: 3/7/25

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)



2/17/25, 11:38 AM

- 20% OFF oxune apsy

DODGE %thes  BET

Posred by Dodge Conftrueton Network

== Official Proposal & Bid Notices
-— Digital Directory

DODG:=

Business Diversity Dutreach Pi:ngrm

TEH' DBE - SBE +OBE

DVBE - MBE - WBE

DATA & ANALYTICS
DGZ  Daily Pacific Builder THE DALy JOURNAL
DATA B ANALYTICS

Show Notice Detail MILLER PIPELINE, LLC. 9574 - Official Proposal & Bid Notices Digital Directory

BUILD BACK

Bid Notice

Back | Print

MILLER PIPELINE, LLC.

MILLER PIPELINE, LLC-NTDVBE-CITY OF RACINE-FOR, 2025
LSLR PROJECT.

Project Specs:

i Notice ID #: 9574 Location: WI: Racine

Bid Date: 03/11/2025 BDOQ: DVBE, MBE, WBE, DBE

Type Of Notice: Sub-Bid
Advertisement

| Contact: See Notice Summary for details on how to respond to this notice.

Notice Summary:

MILLER
PIPELINE

AN EITERA COMP . CIY

Advertisement for Construction Contractors

Notice to DBE/MBE/WBE Businesses

Miller Pipeline, LLC located at 19705 W. Lincoln Ave., New Berlin, WI 53146 is seeking qualified
disadvaniaged contractors (DBE/MDE/WBE/BEPD) for the City_of Racine 2025 Lead Service Line
Replacement Project for subcontracting opportunities in the following areas: Hard/Soft Surface
Restoration, Trucking and Paving. We are also looking for a licensed Plumber to assist with this
project. A Plumber’s duties include outside connections to water main and interior plumbing.

All disadvantaged contractors should contact, Tony Rude via email at Tony.Rude@millerpipeline.com
to discuss the subcontracting opportunities. All negotiations must be completed prior to bid submission
on March 11, 2025.

| Proposals and quotes will be evaluated based on the following criteria including but not limited to:
price, safety record and relevant project experience.

M

MILLER PIPELINE

AN ARTERA SOMPANY

https://proposal-bid-notices.construction.com/bid/9574/miller-pipeline-lic

~-=s Advertising -—--

We'd Love to hear from you

Whether you have a question about
Advertising Projects, Construction Leads,
Trials, Pricing, need a demo, or anything

else, our team is
ready to answer all your questions.

ik ?!i,..}l

Scan for info

BOULDER
REGYCRED
-y
AGGREGATE

Meating your aggrogate needs in Bouldar County
« Class & Recysted Concrate Base
* WRAP
« Various Rip Rzp slzes available
s Contractor and Premium Topsoll
+ CDOTClesa 1 Structural Fill
« Ak about ather products

Boulderdgg.com / 303-330-0143

cCPA Group, Inc.

i, o

ARE YOU READY TO SELL YOUR
CONSTRUCTION BUSINESS

PREPARIHG FOR THE FUTURE AND NEEDING ASSITANCE WITH REVIRMENT & EXIT
STRATEGY?

OUR SALES TEAN DHAECTOR AT (CPA} GROUF 15 EXPERIENCED 13 PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRIKTICH SINCE 1387, CSLB #700649.

WE AT (CPA} ARE EXPENENCED IN THE INOUSTAY AND UNOERSTAND THE
ACCOUNTING COMPLICATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION T ENSURE A SUCCESSFUL
TRANSACTION. DON'T RISK YEARS OF HARD WORK 1O A REAL ESTATE
SALESMAN/BROKER WHO (S NOT QUALIFIED TO uu:n YOUR CONSTRU
BUSINESS OR AQVISE THE TAX IMPLICATIONS DF THE

|
|
WE HAVE GFFICES FROM SAN DIEGO TO SAN FRARCISCO TO BETTER SERVE YOU.
CALL TODAY 1833) 272-1078
I

GROUR, INC.
{CPA) GROUP

TRUSTED CPAS & CONSULTANTS

fPerfect for, shart ar, Iung«term
Structionproje \hesdquarters

'\_

g’g_ﬁ and eas ! access to the 91\
reewa _ _ Y
iteiat samglucatlon
! Steve
(:_%’;_u-um 935:'

1/5



